7	K
	7
Ĺ	ን
, C	ß
V)

REC	207 MAR 23 EM
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tra	103387590 GentFolNick New (and Gess) (
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sovereign Bank	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: DH ACQUISITION, LLC
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation- State:	Offeet Address. 930 Main Street
✓ Other Bank	City. Actor
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: MA
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	Zip: 01720
	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)	Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Other Limited Liablity CcCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a don
✓ Other Release of Security Agreement	representative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from as
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and I	2,508,976; 2,508,975; 2,494,062; 2,526,767; 2,595,211 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unkn
o. Identification of Description of Trademark(s) (and t	ming bate in Application of Registration Number is triking
5. Name & address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dawn E. Caccavaro, Esq.	nce 6. Total number of applications and
5. Name & address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dawn E. Caccavaro, Esq.	nce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name & address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dawn E. Caccavaro, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name & address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dawn E. Caccavaro, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 290.00
5. Name & address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dawn E. Caccavaro, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 446 Main Street, 21st Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 290.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
5. Name & address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dawn E. Caccavaro, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 446 Main Street, 21st Floor City: Worcester	nce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 290.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Finclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name & address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dawn E. Caccavaro, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 446 Main Street, 21st Floor City: Worcester State: MA Zip: 01608	nce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 290.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco ✓ Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name & address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dawn E. Caccavaro, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 446 Main Street, 21st Floor City: Worcester	nce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 290.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Finclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name & address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dawn E. Caccavaro, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 446 Main Street, 21st Floor City: Worcester State: MA Zip: 01608 Phone Number: (508) 798-2480	nce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 290.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Finclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name & address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dawn E. Caccavaro, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 446 Main Street, 21st Floor City: Worcester State: MA Zip: 01608 Phone Number: (508) 798-2480 Fax Number: (508) 797-9561	nce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 290.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Finclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name & address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dawn E. Caccavaro, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 446 Main Street, 21st Floor City: Worcester State: MA Zip: 01608 Phone Number: (508) 798-2480 Fax Number: (508) 797-9561 Email Address: kleblanc@phrslaw.com	nce 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 290.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accordence Finclosed 8. Payment Information:

CONTINUED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FOR RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

DH ACQUISITION, LLC

Continuation of Item 4(b) (Trademark Registration Nos.):

- 2,625,845
- 2,628,840
- 1,264,995
- 748,963

F:\data3\Deck House Inc\2007\March\Continued Rec. Cover Sheet.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0508

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Sovereign Bank (Secured Party), hereby releases its security interests in the interests of DH ACQUISITION, LLC (Debtor) in the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by the Trademark Security Agreement executed by DH ACQUISITION, LLC in favor of the Secured Party and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 8, 2004 in Reel/Frame 002893/0716.

Sovereign Bank

March <u>8</u>, 2007

Edward S. Borden, Senior Vice President

Address: 446 Main Street

Worcester, MA 01608

TRADEMARK REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0509

SCHEDULE "A"

United States Trademarks owned by DH ACQUISITION, LLC (assignee of Deck House, Inc.)

Trademark Name	Serial No./Reg. No.	Filing/Reg. Date	Status
ACORN OAK	78/147,356	July 25, 2002	Pending-final refusal
Design Only (Deck House) (Cl. 37)	2,508,976	November 20, 2001	Registered
Design Only (Acorn) (Cl. 37)	2,508,975	November 20, 2001	Registered
DECK HOUSE (CI. 37)	2,494,062	October 2, 2001	Registered
ACORN (Cl. 42)	2,526,767	January 8, 2002	Registered
DECK HOUSE (CI. 6)	2,595,211	July 16, 2002	Registered
ACORN (Cl. 6)	2,601,985	July 30, 2002	Registered
Design Only (Acorn) (Cl. 6)	2,625,845	September 24, 2002	Registered
Design Only (Deck House (Cl. 6)	2,628,840	October 1, 2002	Registered
ACORN (Cl. 19)	1,264,995	January 24, 1984	Registered
DECK HOUSE (CI. 19)	748,963	May 7, 1963	Renewed May 7, 2003

Domain Names:

- 1. <u>www.acorns.com</u>
- 2. <u>www.deckhouse.com</u>
- 3. <u>www.specialprojects.deckhouse.com</u>

RECORDED: 03/23/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003510 FRAME: 0510